








unicipal Council Special Meeting
day, October 1, 2009 Page 5 of 12

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Report To:

Date of Meeting:

Submitted By:

Prepared By:

Mayor Hurst and Members of Council

October 01, 2009

Ron Dzombak, Manager of Recreation Services

Ron Dzombak, Manager of Recreation Services

Date of Report:

Subject:

September 29, 2009

Wigle Park Remediation Project
Tender Results

RECOMMENDATION:

That Council accept the report from Ron Dzombak regarding the tender results for the

Wigle Park ,Remediation Project;

And further that Council accept the Consulting Engineer's recommendation to award a

contract to the lowest bidder, being Quinlan Inc., for the Wigle Park Remediation

Project.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

A tender was recently advertised for the Wigle Park Remediation Project, prepared by
R.C. Spencer Associates. This report deals with the tender results and attached
recommendations of R.C. Spencer Associates. The engineer's estimate for this project
is $ 118,000.00 plus G. S.T. .

REPORT:

Tenders closed for this project at 3:00 pm on Friday, September 18, 2009 at the Town
of Amherstburg Town Hall. The Town received five (5) tender submissions. .

1. Quinlan Inc.

2. Fuller Construction Inc.

3. Amico Infrastructures Inc.

4. SLR Contracting Group Inc.

5. Dalla Bona Construction Inc.

107,367.75

109,030.95

110,880.00

119,982.45

155,291. 33

Ron Dzombak

Manager of Recreatoin Services



Amherstburg Municipal Council Special Meeting

4 ~ Minutes - Thursday, October 1, 2009

ReS PEN C E R. ASS 0 C I ATE SIN C .

ofl'.j ~~~

t~ ~t~~ Con sui tin g E n gin e e r s

Page 6 of 12

29 September 2009

File No.: CI08- 1436

Corporation of the Town of Amherstbnrg
271 Sandwicb Street South

Amherstburg, Ontario

N9V 2A5

Attn: Ms. Pamela Malott

Chief Administrative Officer

Re: Wigle Park Remediation

Town ofAmherstbure:

Dear Pam:

Th~s is further to our letter of21 September 2009. On 18 September 2009, tenders were received and

opened at Town Hall for the above-noted project. There was one error in one of the tenders. The results
in ascending order (with the noted con-ection) are as follows:

Quinlan Inc.

Fuller Construction Inc.

Amico Infrastructures Inc.

SLR Contracting Group Inc.

Dalla Bona Construction Inc.

107,367.75

109,030.95

110, 880.00

19,982.45

155, 291. 33

Subsequent to receipt of the tenders, it was determined that the senior baseball diamond must be

maintained until lune! July of2010. This change ill scheduling has been reviewed with the low tenderer,

Quinlan Inc., who has confIrmed that turf growth will still be attained for the area to be seeded (using the

proposed irrigation system) even if construction commencement is deferred until early summer next year.

There are additional works to be carried out to maintain the existing baseball dialnond in the Park to

accommodate the bus layby being constructed as part of the Laird Avenue Reconstruction Project. These
works are described on the attached quotation from Quinlan dated today in the amount of $8, 000.00 plus
G.S.T.

3100 Temple Drive, Suite 100, Windsor Ont., N8W SJ6 · Tel: 519..944..3090 · Fax: 519- 944- 5636
Prof~siona1 Engineers
Ontario







Municipal Council Special Meeting
ay, October 1, 2009 Page 9 of 12

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Report To:

Date of Meeting:

Submitted By:

Prepared By:

Date of Report:

File No.:

Subject:

Mayor Hurst and Members of Council

October 1, 2009

Lou Zarlenga, P.Eng., Manager of Public Services

Lou Zarlenga, P.Eng., Manager of Public Services

October 1, 2009

PWD-RD-09-Q47

C.A.F. Project - Trails & Pathways Reconstruction
Tender Results - Phase I Portion

RECOMMENDATION:

That Council accept the report from Lou Zarlenga regarding the tender results for the
Trails & Pathways Reconstruction Project - Phase I.

And further that Council agree to hold the tender results in abeyance until further review
of the prices by the Manager of Public Works.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

A tender was recently advertised for the. C.A.F. project - Trails & Pathways
Reconstruction - Phase I project, prepared by R.C. Spencer Associates. This report
deals with the tender results and attached recommendations of R.C. Spencer
Associates. The engineer's estimate for this project is $82~,000.OO plus G.S.T.

REPORT:

Tenders closed for this project at 3:00 p.m. on Wednesday, September 30, 2009 at the

Amherstburg Public Works Deparbnent. The Town received three ( 3) tender
submissions. A public tender opening was held shortly after 3:90 p.m. with the following
results:

1. Coco Paving Inc.

2. Amico Infrastructures Inc.

3. SLR Contracting Group Inc.

2,212,475.00
2,538,100.00
2,362,670.00

Plus G.S.T.

Plus G.S.T.

Plus G.S.T. .

The engineering consultant has recommended utilizing the unit prices from the C.A.F.

project - Trails & Pathways Reconstruction - Phase II low tenderer, being Amico





01 Dot. AH@Mtb~t9JrMHTt:ipal f=JWPlc~ I~ i:t:fQeeting
Minutes - Thursday, October 1 t 2009

RC SPENCER ASSOCIATES INC.

15199445636 p. l

Page 11 of 12

Consult! nl Engineers

1 October 2009
FDe No. 09-37 .

Town ofAmherBtb1q
512 SImdwJ.ch Street South

Amhentbur& OntIrJo
N9V 312

Atteudoa.: Mr. Lou ZarleDp, P~& S
Manapr ofPublic Services

Amheniburs Trails CoDstructicm - 2009
Tender ReluItI

Tender submisaiona for the cODStnlction of1ndb (South of Simcoe) WIle received on 30
September 2009 and are listed below:

Contractor
1. Coco Pavfus
2. SLR Group
3. Amico ContractiDs

Bid
S 2,212, 475.00

52.362, 670.00
2,538, J 00.00

We ba~e cbecked the Tender submiasiODlBnd ddc:mItned that there welt' no .

mathematical erJOnI by the Teacleren.

SImUar to the Tender resa1t& for the north sectloa ofthe 1iaiIs (Nolth of Simcoe), &he bid
prices exceed the fbDdiDg awDab1e tor this work. Apia. the oause ofthe price JDcrease is
due to tho winter OODdldoDl which the _ anticipate througbollt this COD8Cruction
project. which Is sImI1ar to the Tender results for the north section althe trails.

3100 TempIit' Crlv., Saitll 1001 Windl." Ont' l N8W 5J6 · Tel; 51 1-944-30PO · fIlX: 5 t'.
944..S636

Praf't$81~ 1 Bnsinlltn
Oataria r

J




